Q-THERMAZONE_THIN-Submittal_0524-2 05-24 QMarkMEP.com
T
H
E
R
M
A
Z

at optimal performance with a 60 degree dissipation
pattern. Each unit is designed to operate with
medium or longwave infrared technology, for the
most efficient delivery of heat for the desired space.
OPTIONAL CONTROLS: All infrared units are
designed for compatibility to a variety of controls
offered by QMark. Depending upon the voltage,
wattage, and zoning requirements of the job, these
controls may include one or a combination of the
following: thermostat, timer, % timer, contactor
panels, SSR panel, SCR panel, and/or Z-Wave mobile
application based systems.
*QMark reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
QMARK THERMAZONE THIN SERIES SINGLE PHASE AMPERAGES
18’ Model WATTAGE 120V 208V 240V
QR-STT-U18-1091B 1091 9.1 - -
QR-STT-U18-1330B 1330 11.5 - -
QR-STT-U18-1767B 1767 14.8 - -
QR-STT-U18-2161B 2161 18.1 - -
36” MODEL    WATTAGE 120V 208V 240V
QR-STT-U36-2180V 2180/1635 - 6.8 9.1
QR-STT-U36-2660V 2660/2071 - 8.6 11.5
QR-STT-U36-3104V 3104/2328 - 9.7 12.9
QR-STT-U36-3534V 3534/2661 - 11.1 14.8
QR-STT-U36-4322V 4322/3242 - 15.6 18.1
T
H
E
R

S
Approvals:
How to Order
Example:
Voltage Code:
B = 120/1
V = 208-240/1
Finish:
BK = Powder Coated Black
SS = Stainless Steel
Heater Listing:
U = cULus
Wattage:
shows exact wattage of heater
Model:
STT = QMark
Thermazone Thin
Size:
18 = 18" x 6" heater face, overall size 24" x 8.5"
36 = 36" x 6" heater face, overall size 42" x 8.5"
 QR - STT - U - 18 - 2161 B - BK
Brand:
QR = QMark
T
H
E
R
M
A
Z
O
N
E
 T
H
IN
 S
E
R
IE
S
Approvals:
Dimensions and Clearances:
FOR WALL MOUNTING:
Do not install the section closer than:
• 6-7/8 inches below a horizontal surface
• 12 inches to an adjacent vertical surface
• 36 inches to another heater
• 6 feet from the floor
For angle positioning, the heater should not be directed toward any vertical surface closer than 6 feet.
Fig. 1 - ANGLED POSITIONING FOR WALL MOUNTING Fig. 2A - WALL MOUNTING Fig. 2B - WALL MOUNTING
*Reference product instruction manual for additional information on proper mounting, wiring, and installation.
FOR CEILING MOUNTING:
Do not install the section closer than:
• 36 inches to a vertical surface for vertical mounting
• 6-7/8 inches to a vertical surface for angled ceiling mounting
• 12 inches to an adjacent vertical surface
• 36 inches to another heater
• 6 feet from the floor
Fig. 3 - CEILING ONLY VERTICAL MOUNTING POSITIONING Fig. 4 - CEILING MOUNTING VERTICAL Fig. 5 - CEILING MOUNTING ANGLED
AWAY FROM VERTICAL SURFACE
Fig. 6 - CEILING MOUNTING ANGLED TOWARDS VERTICAL SURFACE Fig. 7 - PROTECTED AREA WALL MOUNTING Fig. 8 - PROTECTED AREA CEILING MOUNTING
T